
THE ALTODIGITAL JACK FROST STAGES
15th January 2006

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards
1 1 Tony BARDY/Neil COLEMAN 5 Nissan Sunny GTiR 0:39:01 1

Class 1
1 53 Steven CROWTHER/David BATLEY 1 Peugeot 205 0:44:38 32
2 58 Garry JOHNSON/Philip BOND 1 Opel Corsa 0:45:56 1:18 44

Class 2
1 15 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 Vauxhall Tigra 0:41:33 8
2 20 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 Peugeot 106 0:41:48 0:15 12

Class 3
1 23 Richard WORMALD/Jamie FORREST 3 Vauxhall Astra 0:41:09 7
2 8 Martin FARRAR/Andy WARD 3 MG ZR 0:41:39 0:30 11

Class 4
1 16 Darren GRIMSTON/Larry CARTER 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:00 46
2 76 Paul MORRISON/Kevin FOSTER 4 Subaru Legacy 0:48:47 2:47 55

Class 5
1 1 Tony BARDY/Neil COLEMAN 5 Nissan Sunny GTiR 0:39:01 1
2 19 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 MG Metro 6R4 0:39:25 0:24 2

Class 6
1 50 Paul SLINGSBY/Howard TURNER 6 Ford Escort Mk1 0:45:53 43

Award - 1st DDMC crew
1 19 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 MG Metro 6R4 0:39:25 2

Award - 1st Kent Cams ANCC Crew
1 19 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 MG Metro 6R4 0:39:25 2

Award - 1st TyreSpot North East Championship Crew
1 6 Tim FINCH/Paul HUGHES 5 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:40:17 4

Award - 1st Mixed Crew
1 19 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 MG Metro 6R4 0:39:25 2

Award - Spirit of the Rally
1 31 John HAYGARTH/Yvonne COPPIN 3 Opel Kadett GT/E 0:43:20 25
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THE ALTODIGITAL JACK FROST STAGES
15th January 2006

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Tony BARDY/Neil COLEMAN 5 1 Nissan Sunny GTiR 0:39:01 0:39:01
2 19 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 2 MG Metro 6R4 0:39:25 0:39:25 0:24 
3 2 Phil GALLAGHER/Mick GALLAGHER 5 3 MG Metro 6R4 0:39:44 0:39:44 0:43 
4 6 Tim FINCH/Paul HUGHES 5 4 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:40:17 0:40:17 1:16 
5 7 Chris MYERS/Matthew WHATTAM 5 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:41:01 0:41:01 2:00 
6 18 Bob DENNIS/Ron ROUGHHEAD 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:41:04 0:41:04 2:03 
7 23 Richard WORMALD/Jamie FORREST 3 1 Vauxhall Astra 0:41:09 0:41:09 2:08 
8 15 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 1 Vauxhall Tigra 0:41:33 0:41:33 2:32 
9 32 Barry HOGG/Marc WIGHT 5 7 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:41:36 0:41:36 2:35 
10 9 Barry RENWICK/Dave BELL 5 8 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:41:36 0:41:36 2:35 
11 8 Martin FARRAR/Andy WARD 3 2 MG ZR 0:41:39 0:41:39 2:38 
12 20 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 2 Peugeot 106 0:41:48 0:41:48 2:47 
13 35 John DEEGAN/Chris 'Smeg' SMITH 3 3 Honda Civic type R 0:41:51 0:41:51 2:50 
14 48 Andrew HEPWORTH/Sean NAGLE 5 9 Subaru Impreza 0:41:55 0:41:55 2:54 
15 28 Carl TUER/Paul HUDSON 2 3 Proton Satria 0:42:03 0:42:03 3:02 
16 11 Andy FENWICK/Lee TINDALL 3 4 Nissan Almera Kit Car 0:42:04 0:42:04 3:03 
17 27 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 5 Renault Clio LPG 0:42:10 0:42:10 3:09 
18 36 Wayne WARD/Mike SCRIMGOUR 5 10 Escort Cosworth 0:42:30 0:42:30 3:29 
19 14 Martin ELSDON/Spike RETTIE 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:42:30 0:42:30 3:29 
20 29 Craig PENNINGTON/George HEALEY 5 12 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:42:34 0:42:34 3:33 
21 24 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Nigel HARKNESS 2 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:42:53 0:42:53 3:52 
22 38 Alan KIRBY/Colin BURLEY 5 13 Subura Impreza 0:42:54 0:42:54 3:53 
23 22 Brett MITTON/Alan BOUCH 3 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:03 0:43:03 4:02 
24 60 James ROBERTSON/Mike ROLLO 2 5 Ford Puma S1600 0:43:17 0:43:17 4:16 
25 31 John HAYGARTH/Yvonne COPPIN 3 7 Opel Kadett GT/E 0:43:20 0:43:20 4:19 
26 43 Stephen TAYLOR/Phil PEAK 5 14 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:43:46 0:43:46 4:45 
27 42 Kevin JEFFRAY/Joe PARSONS 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:43:53 0:43:53 4:52 
28 26 Terry SEARLE/Kevin BLENKLEY 2 6 Rover 25 0:43:58 0:43:58 4:57 
29 65 Garry SALMON/Steven DARGAN 2 7 Vauxhall Nova 0:44:08 0:44:08 5:07 
30 63 David SEED/Mad Mick MORPETH 3 8 Ford Escort G4 0:44:25 0:44:25 5:24 
31 41 Andrew MALLINSON/C MALLINSON 5 16 Subaru Impreza 0:44:17 0:10 0:44:27 5:26 
32 53 Steven CROWTHER/David BATLEY 1 1 Peugeot 205 0:44:38 0:44:38 5:37 
33 57 Jonathan BEAN/Ian VICKERS 2 8 Talbot Sunbeam 0:44:41 0:44:41 5:40 
34 21 David MARSHALL/Nicholas HOOD 5 17 Subaru Impreza 0:44:46 0:44:46 5:45 
35 81 Nigel KEEN/Kevin FRANKS 3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:57 0:44:57 5:56 
36 34 Philip WELCH/Mark ELLERKER 3 10 VW Golf Kitcar 0:45:03 0:45:03 6:02 
37 44 Kevin GARTHWAITE/Steve NESWORTHY 5 18 Toyota Celica GT4 0:45:18 0:45:18 6:17 
38 59 John GASKIN/Jason LEAF 2 9 Citroen Saxo Vts 0:45:21 0:45:21 6:20 
39 40 Jon OLDS/Nicholas BAGHER 3 11 VW Golf Gti 0:45:29 0:45:29 6:28 
40 78 Ian HORN/Bob BROWN 3 12 Vauxhall Astra 0:45:34 0:45:34 6:33 
41 10 Phill HUTCHINSON/Ben GARDENER 5 19 Ford Sapphire Cosworth 0:45:49 0:45:49 6:48 
42 71 Stuart WILSON/Chris PURVIS 2 10 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:51 0:45:51 6:50 
43 50 Paul SLINGSBY/Howard TURNER 6 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:45:53 0:45:53 6:52 
44 58 Garry JOHNSON/Philip BOND 1 2 Opel Corsa 0:45:56 0:45:56 6:55 
45 39 Neil AYRE/Mick KINGHORN 2 11 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:59 0:45:59 6:58 
46 16 Darren GRIMSTON/Larry CARTER 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:00 0:46:00 6:59 
47 56 Craig SMITH/Michael DAVISON 3 13 Vauxhall Astra 0:46:01 0:46:01 7:00 
48 66 Nigel HEPBURN/Andrew WOOD 3 14 Ford Fiesta ST 0:46:12 0:46:12 7:11 
49 52 Chris Pedley JNR/Chris Pedley SNR 1 3 Suzuki Swift 0:46:25 0:46:25 7:24 
50 67 Gareth MARSH/Sarah NAVIN 2 12 Ford Fiesta 0:46:51 0:46:51 7:50 
51 61 George ASKEW/Peter JOHNSON 1 4 Mini 1275GT 0:46:51 0:46:51 7:50 
52 62 Bill BATES/Max HALL 2 13 Peugeot 106 0:46:52 0:46:52 7:51 
53 74 Luke SEARLE/Paul SWIFT 1 5 Rover Metro 0:46:56 0:46:56 7:55 
54 68 Andrew AULD/Mark WILLIAMS 2 14 Peugeot 205 0:47:53 0:47:53 8:52 
55 76 Paul MORRISON/Kevin FOSTER 4 2 Subaru Legacy 0:48:47 0:48:47 9:46 
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THE ALTODIGITAL JACK FROST STAGES
15th January 2006

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

56 84 Kevin TINSLEY/Marcus TINSLEY 1 6 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:48:50 0:48:50 9:49 
57 70 Alan HICK/Alison COLMAN 1 7 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:46 0:49:46 10:45 
58 73 Martin COCKERILL/Stephen KENT 2 15 MG Maestro 0:50:33 0:50:33 11:32 
59 82 John Paul BELL/E K LAVERTY 2 16 Peugeot 205 0:51:53 0:51:53 12:52 
60 77 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1 8 Peugeot 205 0:54:34 0:54:34 15:33 
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THE ALTODIGITAL JACK FROST STAGES
15th January 2006

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Tony BARDY/Neil COLEMAN 5 1 Nissan Sunny GTiR 0:39:01 0:39:01
2 3 Phil GALLAGHER/Mick GALLAGHER 5 3 MG Metro 6R4 0:39:44 0:39:44 0:43 
4 John STONE/Lee CARTER 5 MG Metro 6R4 Excluded (asr 23)
5 John MARSHALL/Ross MARSHALL 5 Subaru 555 Retired SS5
6 4 Tim FINCH/Paul HUGHES 5 4 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:40:17 0:40:17 1:16 
7 5 Chris MYERS/Matthew WHATTAM 5 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:41:01 0:41:01 2:00 
8 11 Martin FARRAR/Andy WARD 3 2 MG ZR 0:41:39 0:41:39 2:38 
9 10 Barry RENWICK/Dave BELL 5 8 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:41:36 0:41:36 2:35 
10 41 Phill HUTCHINSON/Ben GARDENER 5 19 Ford Sapphire Cosworth 0:45:49 0:45:49 6:48 
11 16 Andy FENWICK/Lee TINDALL 3 4 Nissan Almera Kit Car 0:42:04 0:42:04 3:03 
12 David JONES/David COX 5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Excluded (asr 23)
13 Paul LAWSON/Mike GILBY 3 Ford Escort Mk 2 Retired SS2
14 19 Martin ELSDON/Spike RETTIE 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:42:30 0:42:30 3:29 
15 8 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 1 Vauxhall Tigra 0:41:33 0:41:33 2:32 
16 46 Darren GRIMSTON/Larry CARTER 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:00 0:46:00 6:59 
17 Nick STAMPER/Heather STAMPER 5 Subaru Impreza Excluded (asr 23)
18 6 Bob DENNIS/Ron ROUGHHEAD 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:41:04 0:41:04 2:03 
19 2 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 2 MG Metro 6R4 0:39:25 0:39:25 0:24 
20 12 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 2 Peugeot 106 0:41:48 0:41:48 2:47 
21 34 David MARSHALL/Nicholas HOOD 5 17 Subaru Impreza 0:44:46 0:44:46 5:45 
22 23 Brett MITTON/Alan BOUCH 3 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:03 0:43:03 4:02 
23 7 Richard WORMALD/Jamie FORREST 3 1 Vauxhall Astra 0:41:09 0:41:09 2:08 
24 21 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Nigel HARKNESS 2 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:42:53 0:42:53 3:52 
25 Darren MOON/Dave HAMMOND 3 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired SS6
26 28 Terry SEARLE/Kevin BLENKLEY 2 6 Rover 25 0:43:58 0:43:58 4:57 
27 17 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 5 Renault Clio LPG 0:42:10 0:42:10 3:09 
28 15 Carl TUER/Paul HUDSON 2 3 Proton Satria 0:42:03 0:42:03 3:02 
29 20 Craig PENNINGTON/George HEALEY 5 12 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:42:34 0:42:34 3:33 
31 25 John HAYGARTH/Yvonne COPPIN 3 7 Opel Kadett GT/E 0:43:20 0:43:20 4:19 
32 9 Barry HOGG/Marc WIGHT 5 7 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:41:36 0:41:36 2:35 
33 Richard WELFORD/Richard ROSS 4 Ford Escort Mk 2 Retired SS1
34 36 Philip WELCH/Mark ELLERKER 3 10 VW Golf Kitcar 0:45:03 0:45:03 6:02 
35 13 John DEEGAN/Chris 'Smeg' SMITH 3 3 Honda Civic type R 0:41:51 0:41:51 2:50 
36 18 Wayne WARD/Mike SCRIMGOUR 5 10 Escort Cosworth 0:42:30 0:42:30 3:29 
37 Terry CLARKE/Andrew ROUGHEAD 5 Ford Escort G3 Lost oil pressure
38 22 Alan KIRBY/Colin BURLEY 5 13 Subura Impreza 0:42:54 0:42:54 3:53 
39 45 Neil AYRE/Mick KINGHORN 2 11 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:59 0:45:59 6:58 
40 39 Jon OLDS/Nicholas BAGHER 3 11 VW Golf Gti 0:45:29 0:45:29 6:28 
41 31 Andrew MALLINSON/C MALLINSON 5 16 Subaru Impreza 0:44:17 0:10 0:44:27 5:26 
42 27 Kevin JEFFRAY/Joe PARSONS 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:43:53 0:43:53 4:52 
43 26 Stephen TAYLOR/Phil PEAK 5 14 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:43:46 0:43:46 4:45 
44 37 Kevin GARTHWAITE/Steve NESWORTHY 5 18 Toyota Celica GT4 0:45:18 0:45:18 6:17 
45 Kevin LIDDLE/Janice LIDDLE 5 Subaru Sti otl
46 Jim KIRWIN/Richard SIMPSON 5 Ford Sierra 4x4 Retired after SS5
47 Chris COLE/Gavin WARD 2 Vauxhall Nova Retired SS8
48 14 Andrew HEPWORTH/Sean NAGLE 5 9 Subaru Impreza 0:41:55 0:41:55 2:54 
49 Brian MORRIS/Mark LEYBOURNE 6 Datsun 240Z Retired SS1
50 43 Paul SLINGSBY/Howard TURNER 6 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:45:53 0:45:53 6:52 
52 49 Chris Pedley JNR/Chris Pedley SNR 1 3 Suzuki Swift 0:46:25 0:46:25 7:24 
53 32 Steven CROWTHER/David BATLEY 1 1 Peugeot 205 0:44:38 0:44:38 5:37 
55 Andrew TURNER/Dennis TURNER 1 Peugeot 106 Retired SS2
56 47 Craig SMITH/Michael DAVISON 3 13 Vauxhall Astra 0:46:01 0:46:01 7:00 
57 33 Jonathan BEAN/Ian VICKERS 2 8 Talbot Sunbeam 0:44:41 0:44:41 5:40 
58 44 Garry JOHNSON/Philip BOND 1 2 Opel Corsa 0:45:56 0:45:56 6:55 
59 38 John GASKIN/Jason LEAF 2 9 Citroen Saxo Vts 0:45:21 0:45:21 6:20 
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THE ALTODIGITAL JACK FROST STAGES
15th January 2006

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

60 24 James ROBERTSON/Mike ROLLO 2 5 Ford Puma S1600 0:43:17 0:43:17 4:16 
61 51 George ASKEW/Peter JOHNSON 1 4 Mini 1275GT 0:46:51 0:46:51 7:50 
62 52 Bill BATES/Max HALL 2 13 Peugeot 106 0:46:52 0:46:52 7:51 
63 30 David SEED/Mad Mick MORPETH 3 8 Ford Escort G4 0:44:25 0:44:25 5:24 
65 29 Garry SALMON/Steven DARGAN 2 7 Vauxhall Nova 0:44:08 0:44:08 5:07 
66 48 Nigel HEPBURN/Andrew WOOD 3 14 Ford Fiesta ST 0:46:12 0:46:12 7:11 
67 50 Gareth MARSH/Sarah NAVIN 2 12 Ford Fiesta 0:46:51 0:46:51 7:50 
68 54 Andrew AULD/Mark WILLIAMS 2 14 Peugeot 205 0:47:53 0:47:53 8:52 
69 Colin SMITHSON/Jeff ALEXANDER 1 Vauxhall Corsa Dropped valve
70 57 Alan HICK/Alison COLMAN 1 7 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:46 0:49:46 10:45 
71 42 Stuart WILSON/Chris PURVIS 2 10 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:51 0:45:51 6:50 
72 Gareth EDWARDS/Wes JACKLIN 1 Vauxhall Nova Retired SS5
73 58 Martin COCKERILL/Stephen KENT 2 15 MG Maestro 0:50:33 0:50:33 11:32 
74 53 Luke SEARLE/Paul SWIFT 1 5 Rover Metro 0:46:56 0:46:56 7:55 
75 Edward TODD/Andrew BROWN 2 Peugeot 205 Retired SS8
76 55 Paul MORRISON/Kevin FOSTER 4 2 Subaru Legacy 0:48:47 0:48:47 9:46 
77 60 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1 8 Peugeot 205 0:54:34 0:54:34 15:33 
78 40 Ian HORN/Bob BROWN 3 12 Vauxhall Astra 0:45:34 0:45:34 6:33 
79 Rona GOURLAY/Alan BROWN 2 Peugeot 205 Retired after SS1
80 William MIDGLEY/Malcolm SMITHSON 3 Toyota Corolla Retired SS2
81 35 Nigel KEEN/Kevin FRANKS 3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:57 0:44:57 5:56 
82 59 John Paul BELL/E K LAVERTY 2 16 Peugeot 205 0:51:53 0:51:53 12:52 
83 Bill ROBERTSON/Nigel JONES 1 Vauxhall Nova Electrical SS6
84 56 Kevin TINSLEY/Marcus TINSLEY 1 6 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:48:50 0:48:50 9:49 
85 James ORTON/Roy HADFIELD 2 Peugeot 106 Gti Retired SS2
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THE ALTODIGITAL JACK FROST STAGES
15th January 2006

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 Penalties

1 Tony BARDY 5 4:56 4:57 4:52 4:52 4:51 4:47 4:48 4:58 
2 Phil GALLAGHER 5 5:06 4:56 4:59 4:55 5:00 4:54 4:53 5:01 
4 John STONE 5 4:52 4:46 4:46 4:45 4:52 4:44 4:49 4:52 Excluded
5 John MARSHALL 5 5:19 5:08 5:05 5:09 Retired SS5
6 Tim FINCH 5 5:07 4:58 5:04 5:00 5:02 4:56 5:03 5:07 
7 Chris MYERS 5 5:10 5:07 5:17 5:08 5:04 5:02 5:02 5:11 
8 Martin FARRAR 3 5:17 5:08 5:13 5:14 5:15 5:05 5:11 5:16 
9 Barry RENWICK 5 5:28 5:17 5:14 5:15 5:11 5:01 5:02 5:08 
10 Phill HUTCHINSON 5 5:22 5:11 9:13 5:15 5:11 5:08 5:10 5:19 
11 Andy FENWICK 3 5:29 5:20 5:20 5:15 5:14 5:01 5:04 5:21 
12 David JONES 5 5:10 5:12 5:03 5:08 5:05 4:57 5:00 5:05 Excluded
13 Paul LAWSON 3 5:21 Retired SS2
14 Martin ELSDON 5 5:31 5:18 5:20 5:16 5:14 5:09 5:12 5:30 
15 Chris PLATT 2 5:16 5:02 5:12 5:15 5:15 5:09 5:07 5:17 
16 Darren GRIMSTON 4 5:52 5:49 5:47 5:43 5:41 5:32 5:41 5:55 
17 Nick STAMPER 5 5:27 5:30 5:22 5:20 5:26 5:08 5:21 6:06 Excluded
18 Bob DENNIS 5 5:12 5:06 5:08 5:07 5:09 5:00 5:07 5:15 
19 Chris WISE 5 5:07 4:52 4:56 4:54 4:56 4:50 4:54 4:56 
20 Barry LINDSAY 2 5:18 5:17 5:15 5:15 5:11 5:02 5:12 5:18 
21 David MARSHALL 5 5:42 5:39 5:34 5:36 5:29 5:20 5:28 5:58 
22 Brett MITTON 3 5:38 5:23 5:23 5:18 5:19 5:12 5:19 5:31 
23 Richard WORMALD 3 5:06 5:04 5:05 5:05 5:07 5:07 5:21 5:14 
24 Geoffrey HARKNESS 2 5:36 5:22 5:23 5:21 5:16 5:08 5:15 5:32 
25 Darren MOON 3 5:24 5:20 5:23 5:20 5:15 5:06 Retired SS6
26 Terry SEARLE 2 5:44 5:32 5:29 5:26 5:29 5:17 5:29 5:32 
27 Alistair HUTCHINSON 3 5:38 5:17 5:16 5:13 5:08 5:05 5:09 5:24 
28 Carl TUER 2 5:27 5:13 5:12 5:11 5:12 5:10 5:13 5:25 
29 Craig PENNINGTON 5 5:16 5:09 5:11 5:09 5:42 5:05 5:16 5:46 
31 John HAYGARTH 3 5:27 5:18 5:28 5:23 5:22 5:18 5:28 5:36 
32 Barry HOGG 5 5:17 5:10 5:13 5:12 5:15 5:05 5:13 5:11 
33 Richard WELFORD 4 Retired SS1
34 Philip WELCH 3 5:45 5:57 5:54 5:30 5:28 5:16 5:27 5:46 
35 John DEEGAN 3 5:16 5:12 5:15 5:12 5:14 5:06 5:13 5:23 
36 Wayne WARD 5 5:27 5:23 5:20 5:21 5:25 5:05 5:14 5:15 
37 Terry CLARKE 5 5:42 Lost oil pressure
38 Alan KIRBY 5 5:34 5:25 5:22 5:18 5:18 5:13 5:23 5:21 
39 Neil AYRE 2 5:53 5:43 5:44 5:46 5:45 5:33 5:43 5:52 
40 Jon OLDS 3 5:47 5:48 5:42 5:50 5:30 5:19 5:58 5:35 
41 Andrew MALLINSON 5 6:01 5:35 5:25 5:24 5:22 5:23 5:31 5:36 0:10 
42 Kevin JEFFRAY 5 5:42 5:29 5:27 5:30 5:23 5:16 5:28 5:38 
43 Stephen TAYLOR 5 6:03 5:39 5:22 5:18 5:23 5:07 5:23 5:31 
44 Kevin GARTHWAITE 5 5:51 5:45 5:41 5:45 5:37 5:27 5:36 5:36 
45 Kevin LIDDLE 5 6:41 6:33 6:37 6:29 5:50 5:33 10:00 otl
46 Jim KIRWIN 5 6:38 6:11 6:09 6:04 6:23 Retired after SS5
47 Chris COLE 2 5:40 5:25 5:27 5:25 10:00 5:25 5:29 Retired SS8
48 Andrew HEPWORTH 5 5:26 5:10 5:18 5:15 5:12 5:08 5:14 5:12 
49 Brian MORRIS 6 Retired SS1
50 Paul SLINGSBY 6 5:41 5:39 5:37 5:38 5:35 5:34 5:44 6:25 
52 Chris Pedley JNR 1 6:01 5:55 5:44 5:45 5:37 5:33 5:47 6:03 
53 Steven CROWTHER 1 5:39 5:33 5:37 5:31 5:36 5:24 5:31 5:47 
55 Andrew TURNER 1 5:45 Retired SS2
56 Craig SMITH 3 6:11 5:36 5:39 5:32 5:51 5:32 5:37 6:03 
57 Jonathan BEAN 2 5:32 5:27 5:29 5:31 5:30 5:23 6:03 5:46 
58 Garry JOHNSON 1 5:47 5:37 5:39 5:37 5:38 5:54 5:46 5:58 
59 John GASKIN 2 5:41 5:38 5:46 5:43 5:38 5:34 5:37 5:44 
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THE ALTODIGITAL JACK FROST STAGES
15th January 2006

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 Penalties

60 James ROBERTSON 2 5:31 5:25 5:20 5:15 5:19 5:14 5:18 5:55 
61 George ASKEW 1 6:09 5:45 5:52 5:42 5:44 5:47 5:50 6:02 
62 Bill BATES 2 5:56 5:57 5:52 5:49 5:51 5:39 5:52 5:56 
63 David SEED 3 5:37 5:30 5:38 5:35 5:35 5:25 5:31 5:34 
65 Garry SALMON 2 5:44 5:31 5:34 5:31 5:27 5:21 5:29 5:31 
66 Nigel HEPBURN 3 5:48 5:35 5:47 5:37 5:38 5:30 5:46 6:31 
67 Gareth MARSH 2 5:54 5:52 5:53 5:49 5:46 5:48 5:49 6:00 
68 Andrew AULD 2 5:56 5:45 5:50 6:58 5:54 5:41 5:49 6:00 
69 Colin SMITHSON 1 5:53 5:42 5:43 6:58 Dropped valve
70 Alan HICK 1 5:56 5:45 5:48 5:48 5:55 5:39 8:53 6:02 
71 Stuart WILSON 2 5:53 5:43 5:43 5:38 5:42 5:29 5:42 6:01 
72 Gareth EDWARDS 1 6:06 5:49 5:53 10:00 Retired SS5
73 Martin COCKERILL 2 6:29 6:09 6:05 6:01 5:57 6:36 6:15 7:01 
74 Luke SEARLE 1 6:22 5:48 5:49 5:44 5:52 5:29 5:45 6:07 
75 Edward TODD 2 9:07 5:51 5:50 5:53 5:45 5:39 5:48 Retired SS8
76 Paul MORRISON 4 6:19 5:57 5:55 6:09 5:59 5:53 6:14 6:21 
77 Andrew IRVING 1 7:23 6:49 6:47 6:39 6:42 6:25 6:43 7:06 
78 Ian HORN 3 6:04 5:42 5:45 5:40 5:34 5:23 5:40 5:46 
79 Rona GOURLAY 2 10:00 Retired after SS1
80 William MIDGLEY 3 6:07 Retired SS2
81 Nigel KEEN 3 5:48 5:36 5:40 5:37 5:31 5:25 5:40 5:40 
82 John Paul BELL 2 6:47 6:24 6:18 6:24 6:42 6:03 6:31 6:44 
83 Bill ROBERTSON 1 6:49 6:49 6:57 6:58 6:48 Electrical SS6
84 Kevin TINSLEY 1 6:21 6:07 6:11 6:06 5:55 5:47 6:11 6:12 
85 James ORTON 2 5:18 Retired SS2

Issued at 20:30 on 15 January 2006 7 Results by North East Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



THE ALTODIGITAL JACK FROST STAGES
15th January 2006

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1
1 53 Steven CROWTHER/David BATLEY 1 1 Peugeot 205 0:44:38 0:44:38
2 58 Garry JOHNSON/Philip BOND 1 2 Opel Corsa 0:45:56 0:45:56 1:18 
3 52 Chris Pedley JNR/Chris Pedley SNR 1 3 Suzuki Swift 0:46:25 0:46:25 1:47 
4 61 George ASKEW/Peter JOHNSON 1 4 Mini 1275GT 0:46:51 0:46:51 2:13 
5 74 Luke SEARLE/Paul SWIFT 1 5 Rover Metro 0:46:56 0:46:56 2:18 
6 84 Kevin TINSLEY/Marcus TINSLEY 1 6 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:48:50 0:48:50 4:12 
7 70 Alan HICK/Alison COLMAN 1 7 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:46 0:49:46 5:08 
8 77 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1 8 Peugeot 205 0:54:34 0:54:34 9:56 

Class 2
1 15 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 1 Vauxhall Tigra 0:41:33 0:41:33
2 20 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 2 Peugeot 106 0:41:48 0:41:48 0:15 
3 28 Carl TUER/Paul HUDSON 2 3 Proton Satria 0:42:03 0:42:03 0:30 
4 24 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Nigel HARKNESS 2 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:42:53 0:42:53 1:20 
5 60 James ROBERTSON/Mike ROLLO 2 5 Ford Puma S1600 0:43:17 0:43:17 1:44 
6 26 Terry SEARLE/Kevin BLENKLEY 2 6 Rover 25 0:43:58 0:43:58 2:25 
7 65 Garry SALMON/Steven DARGAN 2 7 Vauxhall Nova 0:44:08 0:44:08 2:35 
8 57 Jonathan BEAN/Ian VICKERS 2 8 Talbot Sunbeam 0:44:41 0:44:41 3:08 
9 59 John GASKIN/Jason LEAF 2 9 Citroen Saxo Vts 0:45:21 0:45:21 3:48 
10 71 Stuart WILSON/Chris PURVIS 2 10 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:51 0:45:51 4:18 
11 39 Neil AYRE/Mick KINGHORN 2 11 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:59 0:45:59 4:26 
12 67 Gareth MARSH/Sarah NAVIN 2 12 Ford Fiesta 0:46:51 0:46:51 5:18 
13 62 Bill BATES/Max HALL 2 13 Peugeot 106 0:46:52 0:46:52 5:19 
14 68 Andrew AULD/Mark WILLIAMS 2 14 Peugeot 205 0:47:53 0:47:53 6:20 
15 73 Martin COCKERILL/Stephen KENT 2 15 MG Maestro 0:50:33 0:50:33 9:00 
16 82 John Paul BELL/E K LAVERTY 2 16 Peugeot 205 0:51:53 0:51:53 10:20 

Class 3
1 23 Richard WORMALD/Jamie FORREST 3 1 Vauxhall Astra 0:41:09 0:41:09
2 8 Martin FARRAR/Andy WARD 3 2 MG ZR 0:41:39 0:41:39 0:30 
3 35 John DEEGAN/Chris 'Smeg' SMITH 3 3 Honda Civic type R 0:41:51 0:41:51 0:42 
4 11 Andy FENWICK/Lee TINDALL 3 4 Nissan Almera Kit Car 0:42:04 0:42:04 0:55 
5 27 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 5 Renault Clio LPG 0:42:10 0:42:10 1:01 
6 22 Brett MITTON/Alan BOUCH 3 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:03 0:43:03 1:54 
7 31 John HAYGARTH/Yvonne COPPIN 3 7 Opel Kadett GT/E 0:43:20 0:43:20 2:11 
8 63 David SEED/Mad Mick MORPETH 3 8 Ford Escort G4 0:44:25 0:44:25 3:16 
9 81 Nigel KEEN/Kevin FRANKS 3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:57 0:44:57 3:48 
10 34 Philip WELCH/Mark ELLERKER 3 10 VW Golf Kitcar 0:45:03 0:45:03 3:54 
11 40 Jon OLDS/Nicholas BAGHER 3 11 VW Golf Gti 0:45:29 0:45:29 4:20 
12 78 Ian HORN/Bob BROWN 3 12 Vauxhall Astra 0:45:34 0:45:34 4:25 
13 56 Craig SMITH/Michael DAVISON 3 13 Vauxhall Astra 0:46:01 0:46:01 4:52 
14 66 Nigel HEPBURN/Andrew WOOD 3 14 Ford Fiesta ST 0:46:12 0:46:12 5:03 

Class 4
1 16 Darren GRIMSTON/Larry CARTER 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:00 0:46:00
2 76 Paul MORRISON/Kevin FOSTER 4 2 Subaru Legacy 0:48:47 0:48:47 2:47 

Class 5
1 1 Tony BARDY/Neil COLEMAN 5 1 Nissan Sunny GTiR 0:39:01 0:39:01
2 19 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 5 2 MG Metro 6R4 0:39:25 0:39:25 0:24 
3 2 Phil GALLAGHER/Mick GALLAGHER 5 3 MG Metro 6R4 0:39:44 0:39:44 0:43 
4 6 Tim FINCH/Paul HUGHES 5 4 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:40:17 0:40:17 1:16 
5 7 Chris MYERS/Matthew WHATTAM 5 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:41:01 0:41:01 2:00 
6 18 Bob DENNIS/Ron ROUGHHEAD 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:41:04 0:41:04 2:03 
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THE ALTODIGITAL JACK FROST STAGES
15th January 2006

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 5 (Continued)
7 32 Barry HOGG/Marc WIGHT 5 7 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:41:36 0:41:36 2:35 
8 9 Barry RENWICK/Dave BELL 5 8 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:41:36 0:41:36 2:35 
9 48 Andrew HEPWORTH/Sean NAGLE 5 9 Subaru Impreza 0:41:55 0:41:55 2:54 
10 36 Wayne WARD/Mike SCRIMGOUR 5 10 Escort Cosworth 0:42:30 0:42:30 3:29 
11 14 Martin ELSDON/Spike RETTIE 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:42:30 0:42:30 3:29 
12 29 Craig PENNINGTON/George HEALEY 5 12 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:42:34 0:42:34 3:33 
13 38 Alan KIRBY/Colin BURLEY 5 13 Subura Impreza 0:42:54 0:42:54 3:53 
14 43 Stephen TAYLOR/Phil PEAK 5 14 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:43:46 0:43:46 4:45 
15 42 Kevin JEFFRAY/Joe PARSONS 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:43:53 0:43:53 4:52 
16 41 Andrew MALLINSON/C MALLINSON 5 16 Subaru Impreza 0:44:17 0:10 0:44:27 5:26 
17 21 David MARSHALL/Nicholas HOOD 5 17 Subaru Impreza 0:44:46 0:44:46 5:45 
18 44 Kevin GARTHWAITE/Steve NESWORTHY 5 18 Toyota Celica GT4 0:45:18 0:45:18 6:17 
19 10 Phill HUTCHINSON/Ben GARDENER 5 19 Ford Sapphire Cosworth 0:45:49 0:45:49 6:48 

Class 6
1 50 Paul SLINGSBY/Howard TURNER 6 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:45:53 0:45:53
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THE ALTODIGITAL JACK FROST STAGES
15th January 2006

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
4 Stone 4:52 
1 Bardy 4:56 

2= Gallagher 5:06 
23= Wormald 5:06 
6= Finch 5:07 

19= Wise 5:07 
7= Myers 5:10 

12= Jones 5:10 
18 Dennis 5:12 

15= Platt 5:16 

SS 2 
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
4 Stone 4:46 
19 Wise 4:52 
2 Gallagher 4:56 
1 Bardy 4:57 
6 Finch 4:58 
15 Platt 5:02 
23 Wormald 5:04 
18 Dennis 5:06 
7 Myers 5:07 

5= Marshall 5:08 

SS 3 
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
4 Stone 4:46 
1 Bardy 4:52 
19 Wise 4:56 
2 Gallagher 4:59 
12 Jones 5:03 
6 Finch 5:04 

5= Marshall 5:05 
23= Wormald 5:05 
18 Dennis 5:08 
29 Pennington 5:11 

SS 4 
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
4 Stone 4:45 
1 Bardy 4:52 
19 Wise 4:54 
2 Gallagher 4:55 
6 Finch 5:00 
23 Wormald 5:05 
18 Dennis 5:07 
7= Myers 5:08 

12= Jones 5:08 
5= Marshall 5:09 

SS 5 
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
1 Bardy 4:51 
4 Stone 4:52 
19 Wise 4:56 
2 Gallagher 5:00 
6 Finch 5:02 
7 Myers 5:04 
12 Jones 5:05 
23 Wormald 5:07 
27 Hutchinson 5:08 
18 Dennis 5:09 

SS 6 
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
4 Stone 4:44 
1 Bardy 4:47 
19 Wise 4:50 
2 Gallagher 4:54 
6 Finch 4:56 
12 Jones 4:57 
18 Dennis 5:00 
9= Renwick 5:01 

11= Fenwick 5:01 
7= Myers 5:02 

SS 7 
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
1 Bardy 4:48 
4 Stone 4:49 
2 Gallagher 4:53 
19 Wise 4:54 
12 Jones 5:00 
7= Myers 5:02 
9= Renwick 5:02 
6 Finch 5:03 
11 Fenwick 5:04 

15= Platt 5:07 

SS 8 
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
4 Stone 4:52 
19 Wise 4:56 
1 Bardy 4:58 
2 Gallagher 5:01 
12 Jones 5:05 
6 Finch 5:07 
9 Renwick 5:08 

7= Myers 5:11 
32= Hogg 5:11 
48 Hepworth 5:12 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 

Tarmac

No. Driver Total
4 Stone 0:04:52
1 Bardy 0:04:56

2= Gallagher 0:05:06
23= Wormald 0:05:06
6= Finch 0:05:07

19= Wise 0:05:07
7= Myers 0:05:10

12= Jones 0:05:10
18 Dennis 0:05:12

15= Platt 0:05:16

SS 2 
Tarmac

No. Driver Total
4 Stone 0:09:38
1 Bardy 0:09:53
19 Wise 0:09:59
2 Gallagher 0:10:02
6 Finch 0:10:05
23 Wormald 0:10:10
7 Myers 0:10:17
18 Dennis 0:10:18
15 Platt 0:10:18
12 Jones 0:10:22

SS 3 
Tarmac

No. Driver Total
4 Stone 0:14:24
1 Bardy 0:14:45
19 Wise 0:14:55
2 Gallagher 0:15:01
6 Finch 0:15:09
23 Wormald 0:15:15
12 Jones 0:15:25
18 Dennis 0:15:26
15 Platt 0:15:30
5 Marshall 0:15:32

SS 4 
Tarmac

No. Driver Total
4 Stone 0:19:09
1 Bardy 0:19:37
19 Wise 0:19:49
2 Gallagher 0:19:56
6 Finch 0:20:09
23 Wormald 0:20:20
12 Jones 0:20:33
18 Dennis 0:20:33
5 Marshall 0:20:41
7 Myers 0:20:42

SS 5 
Tarmac

No. Driver Total
4 Stone 0:24:01
1 Bardy 0:24:28
19 Wise 0:24:45
2 Gallagher 0:24:56
6 Finch 0:25:11
23 Wormald 0:25:27
12 Jones 0:25:38
18 Dennis 0:25:42
7 Myers 0:25:46
15 Platt 0:26:00

SS 6 
Tarmac

No. Driver Total
4 Stone 0:28:45
1 Bardy 0:29:15
19 Wise 0:29:35
2 Gallagher 0:29:50
6 Finch 0:30:07
23 Wormald 0:30:34
12 Jones 0:30:35
18 Dennis 0:30:42
7 Myers 0:30:48
15 Platt 0:31:09

SS 7 
Tarmac

No. Driver Total
4 Stone 0:33:34
1 Bardy 0:34:03
19 Wise 0:34:29
2 Gallagher 0:34:43
6 Finch 0:35:10
12 Jones 0:35:35
18 Dennis 0:35:49
7 Myers 0:35:50
23 Wormald 0:35:55
15 Platt 0:36:16

SS 8 
Tarmac

No. Driver Total
1 Bardy 0:39:01
19 Wise 0:39:25
2 Gallagher 0:39:44
6 Finch 0:40:17
7 Myers 0:41:01
18 Dennis 0:41:04
23 Wormald 0:41:09
15 Platt 0:41:33
32 Hogg 0:41:36
9 Renwick 0:41:36
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THE ALTODIGITAL JACK FROST STAGES
15th January 2006

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

4 John STONE 6 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Tony BARDY 2 4 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
19 Chris WISE - 2 4 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
2 Phil GALLAGHER - - 3 5 - - - - - - - - - - -
23 Richard WORMALD - - 1 - - 1 2 1 - - 1 - - - -
6 Tim FINCH - - - - 5 2 - 1 - - - - - - -
12 David JONES - - - - 3 1 2 1 - - - - - - -
7 Chris MYERS - - - - - 2 1 2 1 1 - - - - -
9 Barry RENWICK - - - - - 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1
15 Chris PLATT - - - - - 1 - - - 2 1 - - - 1
18 Bob DENNIS - - - - - - 2 1 2 2 - 1 - - -
5 John MARSHALL - - - - - - 1 - - 2 - - - - -
11 Andy FENWICK - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - -
32 Barry HOGG - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 4 - -
27 Alistair HUTCHINSON - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 - - 1
29 Craig PENNINGTON - - - - - - - - - 3 - 2 - - -
20 Barry LINDSAY - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 2
8 Martin FARRAR - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 2 -
48 Andrew HEPWORTH - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 -
35 John DEEGAN - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
28 Carl TUER - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 -
10 Phill HUTCHINSON - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1
36 Wayne WARD - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - -
14 Martin ELSDON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
85 James ORTON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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THE ALTODIGITAL JACK FROST STAGES
15th January 2006
Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4 4 4 4 1 4 1 41
1 19 1 1 4 1 4 192

2= 2 19 19 19 19 2 13
23= 1 2 2 2 2 19 24
6= 6 12 6 6 6 12 125

19= 15 6 23 7 12 7= 66
7= 23 5= 18 12 18 9= 97

12= 18 23= 7= 23 9= 6 7=8
18 7 18 12= 27 11= 11 32=9

15= 5= 29 5= 18 7= 15= 4810
29= 8= 15= 29= 9= 20= 18= 2311
35= 29 28= 28 10= 8= 27 18=12
8= 32= 8= 32= 20= 27= 10 36=13

32= 48= 32= 35= 28= 29= 8 814
20= 10 9 27 48= 32= 14= 1515
85= 12= 20= 8 11= 36= 20= 2016

5 35= 35= 9= 14= 25= 28= 1017
13 28 27 10= 35= 35= 32= 11=18
10 9= 7 11= 8= 23= 35= 38=19
25 20= 48 15= 15= 43= 36= 3520
48 27= 11= 20= 25= 10= 48= 2721

17= 14= 14= 48= 32= 17= 24 2822
28= 31= 36= 60= 24 24= 29 1423
31= 11= 60= 14 38 48= 60 22=24
36= 25= 17= 22= 22= 14= 22 43=25

9 24 38= 38= 60= 15= 17= 65=26
11 22= 43= 43= 31= 28 23= 24=27

14= 36= 22= 17= 41= 22 38= 26=28
60= 38= 24= 25= 42= 38 43= 6329
57 47= 25= 24= 43= 60 34 4030
38 60= 41 36= 36 34= 21= 31=31
24 57 42= 31 17 42= 31= 41=32
63 42 47= 41 65 26 42= 44=33

22= 17= 31 47 34 31 26= 4234
27= 63= 26= 26 21= 40 47= 8135
53 65 57= 34= 26= 21 65= 5936
47 26 21= 42= 40= 65 41= 29=37

50= 53 65= 53= 57= 41= 53= 34=38
59= 41= 50= 57= 81 57= 63= 57=39
21= 66= 53= 65= 78 78= 44 78=40
37= 56= 63 56 50= 53 56= 5341
42= 81= 56= 63 63= 47= 59= 3942
26= 58 58= 21 53 63= 78= 16=43
65= 59 81 58= 44= 81= 81= 60=44
34= 21= 44 66= 52= 44 16 6245
55= 43= 40 81= 58= 71= 71 21=46
40= 50= 69= 50= 59= 74= 39 58=47
58= 69= 71= 71= 66= 66 50 67=48
66= 78= 39= 78 16 16= 74 68=49
81= 39= 52= 61 29= 56= 58= 7150
44 71= 78 16= 71= 39= 66= 61=51
16 44= 59 59= 61 45= 52 70=52

39= 61= 16= 74 39= 52= 75 52=53
69= 68= 66= 44= 75= 50= 67= 56=54
71= 70= 70 52= 67 59= 68= 1755
67 40= 74 39 45 62= 61 7456

62= 74= 68= 70 56= 70= 62 8457
68= 16= 75= 62= 62= 75= 40 7658
70= 72= 61= 67= 74 68 57 5059
41= 75 62= 40 68 61= 84 6660
52= 67 67= 75 70= 84= 76 8261
43 52 72= 73 84= 67 73 7362

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

78 34= 34 46 73 76 82 7763
72 62= 76 84 76 58 7764
80 76= 73 76 46 82 7065
61 84 46 82 77= 77 4566
56 73 84 45 82= 7367
76 46 82 77 8368
84 82 45 68= 4769
74 45 77 69=70
73 77= 83 83=71
46 83= 10 7272
4573
8274
8375
7776
7577
7978

Issued at 20:30 on 15 January 2006 12 Results by North East Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



THE ALTODIGITAL JACK FROST STAGES
15th January 2006

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 11
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 192

2= 19 19 19 19 19 19 23
23= 2 2 2 2 2 2 64
6= 6 6 6 6 6 6 75

19= 23 23 23 23 23 12 186
7= 7 12 12 12 12 18 237

12= 18 18 18 18 18 7 158
18 15 15 5 7 7 23 329

15= 12 5 7 15 15 15 910
29= 29 7 15 8 8 8 811
35= 8 29 29 32 32 32 2012
8= 32 8 8 35 35 35 3513

32= 5 32 32 28 20 9 4814
20= 35 35 35 20 28 20 2815
85= 10 20 28 48 9 28 1116

5 20 28 20 9 48 48 2717
13 48 48 48 29 29 11 3618
10 28 9 9 27 27 27 1419
25 25 25 11 11 11 29 2920
48 31 11 27 14 14 14 2421

17= 9 14 14 25 36 36 3822
28= 11 36 25 60 60 24 2223
31= 14 27 36 36 24 60 6024
36= 36 31 60 38 38 22 3125

9 27 60 31 31 17 38 4326
11 60 17 17 24 22 17 4227

14= 17 38 38 22 31 31 2628
60= 24 24 24 17 42 42 6529
57 57 22 22 57 57 43 6330
38 38 57 47 42 43 26 4131
24 22 47 57 26 26 65 5332
63 47 42 42 43 65 21 5733

22= 63 63 26 65 63 63 2134
27= 42 26 63 63 53 53 8135
53 53 53 53 53 21 41 3436
47 65 65 65 41 41 57 4437

50= 26 21 43 21 81 34 5938
59= 59 50 21 50 50 81 4039
21= 50 58 50 81 34 50 7840
37= 21 81 41 58 66 59 1041
42= 66 43 58 66 40 66 7142
26= 58 59 81 59 59 44 5043
65= 81 66 66 34 44 78 5844
34= 40 41 59 40 71 71 3945
55= 69 40 71 44 78 40 1646
40= 44 44 56 71 58 58 5647
58= 39= 69 44 78 56 56 6648
66= 71= 71 34 56 16 16 5249
81= 16 39 39 39 39 39 6750
44 68= 56 40 16 52 52 6151
16 70= 16 16 52 70 10 6252

39= 34 70 78 70 61 61 7453
69= 43 68 70 61 67 74 6854
71= 67 78 52 67 62 67 7655
67 41 34 67 62 74 62 8456

62= 78 67 61 74 10 68 7057
68= 56 52 62 10 68 76 7358
70= 62 62 74 76 76 84 8259
52 61 61 69 68 84 47 7760
43 72 72 76 84 73 7361
78 52 74 68 73 47 7062
72 74 76 73 46 45 7563

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

80 76 84 84 47 75 8264
61 84 73 10 45 82 7765
41 73 46 46 75 77 4566
56 46 82 82 8267
76 82 10 45 7768
84 45 45 75 8369
74 83 83 8370
73 77 75 7771
46 75 77 7272
4573
8274
8375
7776
7577
7978
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